Buckles Farms, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership

TRACT THREE:
Marla D. Buckles, Scott L. Buckles, and Kristi B. Buckles

4.Legal description of land:
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

EXHIBIT "A"

TRACT ONE:
A portion of the South One-Half (S/2) of the Southeast One-Quarter (SE/4) of Section Three Hundred Forty-Six (346)
Block 1-T, T&NO Ry. Co. Survey, Sherman County, Texas to be further determined and described by survey.

TRACT TWO:
The South One-Half (N/2) of the Southeast One-Quarter (SE/4) of Section Three Hundred Seventy (370) Block 1-T,
T&NO Ry. Co. Survey, Sherman County, Texas.

TRACT THREE:
The North One-Half (N/2) of the Southeast One-Quarter (SE/4) of Section Three Hundred Seventy (370) Block 1-T,
T&NO Ry. Co. Survey, Sherman County, Texas.

TRACT FOUR:
The Northeast One-Quarter (NE/4) and the South One-Half (S/2) of Three Hundred Seventy-One (371) Block 1-T,
T&NO Ry. Co. Survey, Sherman County, Texas.

COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE

Issued By

National Investors Title Insurance Company

SCHEDULE B

EXCEPTIONS FROM COVERAGE

In addition to the Exclusions and Conditions and Stipulations, your Policy will not cover loss, costs, attorney's fees, and expenses